ENTIRE SERVICE AREA BOONE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

PSC-KY NO 6 REVISED SHEET NO. 18

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

APPLICABLE: ENTIRE SERVICE AREA

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: ALL CUSTOMERS

RATES: SCHEDULE "A" APPLIES TO ALL CUSTOMERS EXCEPT MULTIPLE

OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS AND MOBILE HOME PARKS.

SCHEDULE "B" APPLIES ONLY TO MULTIPLE OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS AND MOBILE HOME PARKS.

SCHEDULE "A"

FIRST	3,000	GALLONS	EACH M	ONTH	\$11.5	58 MINI	MUM C	HARGE	
NEXT	2,000	GALLONS	EACH M	ONTH	3.3	36 EACH	1000	GALLONS	
NEXT	5,000	GALLONS	EACH M	ONTH	3.3	11 EACH	1000	GALLONS	
ALL OVER	10,000	GALLONS	EACH M	ONTH	2.3	36 EACH	1000	GALLONS	
SCHEDULE "B"									
FIRST	3,000	GALLONS EA	CH MONI	'H	\$11.58	MINIMU	M CHA	RGE	
NEXT	2,000	GALLONS EA	CH MONT	H	3.86	EACH 1	000 G	ALLONS	
NEXT	5,000	GALLONS EA	CH MONI	'H	3.36	EACH 1	000 G.	ALLONS	
NEXT	140,000	GALLONS EAG	CH MONT	H	3.11	EACH 1	000 G.	ALLONS	
ALL OVER	150,000	GALLONS EA	CH MONI	H	2.36	EACH 1	000 G.	ALLONS	

DATE OF ISSUE: 06/01/95

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/01/95

ISSUED BY:

PAUL E. KROGER, DISTRICT MANAGER

OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAR

2003 JUN 0 1 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ENTIRE SERVICE AREA BOONE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

PSC-KY NO. 6 **REVISED SHEET #19**

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

MINIMUM CHARGE:

THE FOLLOWING IS THE MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE FOR EACH SIZE METER AND FOR EACH RATE SCHEDULE.

		SCHEDULE "A"	SCHEDULE "B"
3/4 INCH METER	3,000 GALLONS	\$ 11.58	\$ 11.58
1 INCH METER	5,000 GALLONS	\$ 18.30	\$ 19.30
1 1/2 INCH METER	9,000 GALLONS	\$ 30.74	\$ 32.74
2 INCH METER	11,000 GALLONS	\$ 36.21	\$ 39.21
3 INCH METER	21,000 GALLONS	\$ 59.81	\$ 70.31
4 INCH METER	29,000 GALLONS	\$ 78.69	\$ 95.19
6 INCH METER	100,000 GALLONS	\$246.25	\$316.00
OVER 6 INCH METER	100,000 GALLONS	\$246.25	\$316.00

WHOLESALE/TANK WAGON SALES: \$2.36 PER 1000 GALLONS

PENALTIES:

THERE IS A TEN PERCENT PENALTY FOR LATE PAYMENT, WHICH IS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION XX-(B) OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS. MAR

CHECK CHARGES:

THERE IS A \$20.00 CHARGE FOR CHECKS, PERSONAL OR BUSINESS RETURNED TO THE DISTRICT UNCOLLECTABLE BECAUSE OF "INSUFFICIENT FUNDS". "ACCOUNT CLOSED", OR OTHER REASONS FOR UNCOLLECTABILITY BY THE DISTRICT THROUGH THE PAYEE BANK.

DATE OF ISSUE: MAY 24, 1996

EFFECTIVE DATE: MAY 23, 1996

ISSUED BY:

PAUL E. KROGER, DISTRICT MANAGER

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

MAY 23 1996

CANCELLED

2003

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Ordan C. neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION